

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.16984 OF 2022

Manjulata Parida *Petitioner(s)*
Mr.S.M.Mohanty,
Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr.P.K.Parhi,
ASGI

CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH

ORDER
13.07.2022

Order No.

01.

1. This Court records the submission of learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners have a grievance so far it relates to the amount on the head of premium involving Annexure-7.
2. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties on the question of admission. Since opposite party no.1 will be represented by the learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, one extra copy of the writ petition be served on the learned Assistant Solicitor General of India within a period of three working days.
3. Notice be issued to the opposite party nos. 2 to 5 by Speed Post/Registered Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date, requisites for which shall also be filed within the aforesaid time.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

ORDER
13.07.2022
I.A. No.9124 of 2022

Order No.

- 02.
1. Issue notice as above.
 2. Accept one set of process fee.
 3. As an interim measure, it is directed that demand of the premium amount involving Annexure-7 shall remain stayed till finality of the matter provided petitioner files an affidavit by way of undertaking to pay the amount involved with appropriate interest in the event the writ petition got dismissed.

Swarna

