

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.16984 of 2022

(Through Hybrid mode)

Manjulata Parida

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Mohanty, Advocate

Mr. D. Acharya, Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. K. Nanda, AGA

Mr. G. C. Raychoudhury, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

ORDER

03.05.2023

Order No.

02.

1. Submission at the Bar is that the writ petition falls under residuary entry no.4 in assignment list of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice, Biswanath Rath.
2. The writ petition is released from the list, to be placed before the Bench having assignment.
3. Since this order is not on adjudication, it will not affect subsistence of the interim order.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge