



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 16984 of 2022

Manjulata Parida ***Petitioner***

Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Union of India and
others*** ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. P. Mukherji, Advocate

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI

Mr. A.K. Saa, CGC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

10.02.2026

Order No.

07. 1. As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Party Nos.2 to 4, list this matter on 02.03.2026.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Santoshi